



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-330304

12/22/2022

Project ID: 0716000213

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.6 MILE EAST OF ROUTE 710/10 SEPARATION TO 0.3 MILE WEST OF ROUTE 10/605 SEPARATION

Contract Code: A

Location: 07-LA-10-22.0/30.8

Construct concrete barrier and structural concrete barrier slab.

Number of Items: 52

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSIM-0101(857)E

Proposals Issued: 1 Total Number of Working Days: 240 Overrun/Underrun: 411,936.60

Number of Bidders: 1 Engineers Est: 4,785,394.40 % Over/Under Est: 8.61%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$5,197,331.00	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16351 Construction Circle West Irvine CA 92606	Phone (949)252-0441 CSLB# 00615876

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	240.0	1,725.00	414,000.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	4.0	200.00	800.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	700,000.00	700,000.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	215.0	415.00	89,225.00
0008	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	360.0	40.00	14,400.00
0009	010896	REMOVE CHANNELIZER	EA	230.0	10.00	2,300.00
0010	120166	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) (LEFT IN PLACE)	EA	230.0	40.00	9,200.00
0011	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	400.0	50.00	20,000.00
0012	121161	TEMPORARY TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE K)	EA	29.0	1,500.00	43,500.00
0013	014890	TEMPORARY TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE K MOD)	EA	3.0	1,500.00	4,500.00
0014	128654	TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1) DAY	EA	45.0	200.00	9,000.00
0015	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	5.0	450.00	2,250.00
0016	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,760.0	30.00	142,800.00
0017	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0018	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0019	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	9.0	150.00	1,350.00
0020	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0021	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	2,960.0	4.00	11,840.00
0022	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	12.0	750.00	9,000.00
0023	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	16.0	65.00	1,040.00
0024	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	20.0	1,500.00	30,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	418002	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE	CY	68.0	290.00	19,720.00
0026	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	66.0	170.00	11,220.00
0027	F 046922	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB (RSC)	CY	565.0	1,700.00	960,500.00
0028	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	10.8	7,500.00	81,000.00
0029	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	63.9	1,000.00	63,900.00
0030	600023	REMOVE RETAINING WALL (PORTION) (CY)	CY	69.0	2,200.00	151,800.00
0031	014891	15" HDPE PIPE	LF	450.0	60.00	27,000.00
0032	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	390.0	50.00	19,500.00
0033	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	18.0	800.00	14,400.00
0034	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	4,464.0	4.00	17,856.00
0035	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,740.0	3.30	9,042.00
0036	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,310.0	5.50	18,205.00
0037	046629	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60R MODIFIED)	LF	480.0	685.00	328,800.00
0038	F 048447	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION (MODIFIED)	LF	1,351.0	620.00	837,620.00
0039	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	1,614.0	95.00	153,330.00
0040	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,920.0	1.35	9,342.00
0041	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,050.0	2.20	8,910.00
0042	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,160.0	3.30	13,728.00
0043	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,570.0	1.65	12,490.50
0044	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,670.0	1.90	8,873.00
0045	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	1,970.0	1.35	2,659.50
0046	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,960.0	5.50	10,780.00
0047	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
0048	039162	MODIFYING FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	275,000.00	275,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Contract Number: 07-330304

Page 4

12/22/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	872132	MODIFYING SIGN ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	63,000.00	63,000.00
0050	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
0051	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0052	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	500,000.00	500,000.00
					Total	5,197,331.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 21 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 35 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 36 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 40 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 41 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 42 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 43 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 44 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 45 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 46 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 47 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	G & G ELECTRIC, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 48 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 49 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 50 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 51 (100%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 27 (10%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 37 (20%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 38 (15%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	ITEM 6 (3%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	PCI AZUSA CA	42732	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PCI PORTION)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (86%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL